
Contract No. 3986 - Extension No. 1 

This Addendum extends the following Contract: 

Title of Contract: 2017 Archaeological – Research and Field Monitoring  

Date of Contract: February 7, 2017  

Parties to Contract:  City of Waukesha and The Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System on behalf of 
the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Office of Sponsored Programs  

Project Name or brief description of the purpose of the contract: Provide a “Qualified Archaeologist”. Archival/literature 

research will be conducted as requested to identify known archaeological and burial sites within areas of proposed 

construction projects. On-site archaeological field monitoring on an as-needed basis.  Archaeologist may assist the 

City of Waukesha with obtaining permission to construct within burial sites from the Wisconsin Historical Society.    

The Parties, for adequate and sufficient consideration received, agree that the above-described Contract is extended 
upon the following terms: 

New expiration date: December 31, 2018  

1. Title of the Contract revised to: 2017-2018 Archaeological – Research and Field Monitoring  

2.   

All terms and conditions of the above-described Contract remain the same and in effect, except as specifically 
amended above.  This Addendum is incorporated into the Contract, and incorporates the Contract by reference.  Any 
conflict between this Addendum and the Contract shall be resolved in favor of this Addendum. 

Date of this Addendum:   12/21/17  

City of Waukesha 

 
    
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor  Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk-Treasurer 
 
  
Richard L. Abbott, Finance Director 
 
The Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System on behalf of the University of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee, Office of Sponsored Programs 
 
 
    
 
By (print name)  By (print name)  
 
Title   Title   


